No. NHMP -1035 (Accessories for Veh)/Log/22-23/229 Dated 23 Feb, 2023

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods

- NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT:- National Highways & Motorway Police (NHMP), Islamabad
- FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT: Federal Government.
- > TITLE OF CONTRACT: PURCHASE OF CANOPIES FOR SINGLE CABIN AND DOUBLE CABIN PICK-UPS.
- > TENDER NUMBER: No. 08/LOG/NHMP/2022-23/773
- BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT: PURCHASE OF CANOPIES FOR SINGLE CABIN AND DOUBLE CABIN PICK-UPS.
- Rs.133,072,000/- (THIRTEEN MILLION THREE > TENDER VALUE: **HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND ONLY).**
- > ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE. N/A
- ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD. 60 Days
- WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN: Yes
- > ADVERTISEMENT:
 - PPRA Website:

Yes TS498024E (13-12-2022)

(ii) NHMP Website

Yes (13-12-2022)

(iii) News Papers:

(Yes)

- > TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME): (Technical Opening on 04-01-2023 and Financial Opening on 02-02-2023.
- NATURE OF PURCHASE. LOCAL.
- > EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any). NO
- NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 02
- > WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS: Yes
- > WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING! TENDER DOCUMENTS: Yes

	W	HICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: -	
	a)	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE _	Nil
	b)	SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	Yes
	c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.	Nil
	d)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCED	URE. <u>Nil</u>
	-	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PRO	CUREMENT WAS
		ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERC	GENCY, DIRECT
		CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) N	<u>//A</u>
	-	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY	
		c) Name: Mr. Khalid Mahmood (PSP)	
		d) Designation: Inspector General, NHMP Islamab	ad.
	\ \	HETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY	Y WAS OBTAINED
	F	OR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETIT	IVE BIDDING. Yes
		UMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 02	
		VHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST B	IDDER: <u>Yes</u>
1	- 1	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes	
		W.	

No. NHMP -1035 (Accessories for Veh)/Log/22-23/229 Dated 23 Feb, 2023 PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) (As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004) CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-II To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods. NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS NUMBER AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER AS UNDER M/s Crescent Engineering, Plot No.25,26-A Hayatabad, Small Industries Estate, Peshawar. Cell No.0343-1116777 > RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1st, 2nd ,3rd , Evaluation BID) 1st NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary) To meet the necessary requirements of the department > IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASON (Briefly describe) ___ > WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS YES > DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 15-02-2023 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.10,840,000/-> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS through uploading it on PPRA and NHMP's websites. Yes > ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED NO YES/NO (If yes result thereof) > ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS No. __ (If yes give details) > DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA NO (If yes give details) > SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Give Brief Description) ______NO

No. NHMP -1035 (Accessories for Veh)/Log/22-23/230 Dated 23 Feb, 2023

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods

- NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT:- National Highways & Motorway Police (NHMP), Islamabad
- > FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT: Federal Government.
- > TITLE OF CONTRACT: PURCHASE OF 123-LED LIGHT BAR FOR VEHICLE OF NHMP.
- > TENDER NUMBER: No. 08/LOG/NHMP/2022-23/773
- > BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT: PURCHASE OF 123-LED LIGHT BAR FOR VEHICLE OF NHMP.
- Rs.133,072,000/- (THIRTEEN MILLION THREE > TENDER VALUE: **HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND ONLY).**
- > ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE. N/A
- > ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD. 120 Days
- > WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN: Yes
- > ADVERTISEMENT:
 - PPRA Website:

Yes TS498024E (13-12-2022)

(ii) NHMP Website

Yes (13-12-2022)

(iii) News Papers:

(Yes)

- > TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME): (Technical Opening on 04-01-2023 and Financial Opening on 02-02-2023.
- > NATURE OF PURCHASE.

Imported.

- > EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any). NO
- > NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD_ 02
- WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS: Yes
- WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/ TENDER DOCUMENTS: Yes

WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: -		
a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE NII		
b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. Yes		
c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE. Nil		
d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE. Nil		
- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS		
ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT		
CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) N/A		
- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY		
a) Name: Mr. Khalid Mahmood (PSP)		
b) Designation: Inspector General, NHMP Islamabad.		
WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED		
FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. Yes		
NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 02		
WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER: Yes		
WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes		
SYED AHMAD JAWAD SHAH)		
Assistant Inspector General (Logistics) For Inspector General NHMP		

Ph. 051-9320278

No. NHMP -1035 (Accessories for Veh)/Log/22-23/230 Dated 23 Feb, 2023

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) (As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004) **CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-II**

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods Above 50 Million.

- > NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
- NUMBER AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER AS UNDER M/s Public Surveying System, 160-Anarkali, Lahore. Cell No-0300-8486282
- > RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1st, 2nd ,3rd , Evaluation BID) 1st
- NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary) To meet the necessary requirements of the department
- > IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE THE REASON (Briefly describe) N/A
- > WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
- > DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

21-02-2023

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE, Rs.115,005,000/-

- > WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS through uploading it on PPRA and NHMP's websites. Yes
- ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED NO YES/NO (If yes result thereof)
- > ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS No. (If yes give details)
- DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA NO (If yes give details)
- > SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Give Brief Description) NO

No. NHMP -1035 (Accessories for Veh)/Log/22-23/228 Dated 23 Feb, 2023

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods

- > NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT:- National Highways & Motorway Police (NHMP), Islamabad
- > FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT: Federal Government.
- > TITLE OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY/PASTING OF REFLECTING STICKERS ON NHMP VEHICLES.
- > TENDER NUMBER: No. 08/LOG/NHMP/2022-23/773
- > BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY/PASTING OF REFLECTING STICKERS ON NHMP VEHICLES.
- Rs.133.072.000/- (THIRTEEN MILLION THREE > TENDER VALUE: HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND ONLY).
- > ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE. N/A
- > ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD. 60 Days
- > WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN: Yes
- > ADVERTISEMENT:
 - PPRA Website: Yes TS498024E (13-12-2022) (i)
 - Yes (13-12-2022) (ii) NHMP Website
 - (Yes) (iii) News Papers:
- > TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME): (Technical Opening on 04-01-2023 and Financial Opening on 02-02-2023.
- LOCAL. NATURE OF PURCHASE.
- > EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any).
- > NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 03
- WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS: Yes
- WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING! TENDER DOCUMENTS: Yes

>	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: -
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE Nil
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. Yes
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE. Nil
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE. NII
	- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS
	ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT
	CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) N/A
	- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY
	g) Name: Mr. Khalid Mahmood (PSP)
	h) Designation: Inspector General, NHMP Islamabad.
>	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED
	FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. Yes
	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED:
1	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER: Yes
>	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes
	M
	SYED AHMAD JAWAD SHAH) Assistant Inspector General (Logistics)
	For Inspector General, NHMP

Ph. 051-9320278



No. NHMP -1035 (Accessories for Veh)/Log/22-23/228 Dated 2 3 Feb, 2023

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) (As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

	CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-II
o B	Se Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public
	Contracts of Works, Services & Goods.
>	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
1	NI INADED AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
	NUMBER AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER AS UNDER
	M/s Hannan Enterprises & Auto Care Centre, Plot # 14, Office
	No.14, F-6 Markaz, Super Market Islamabad.
	Cell No.0333-5556081
>	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1st, 2nd
	,3 rd , Evaluation BID) 1 st
>	NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary)
	To meet the necessary requirements of the department
>	IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
	REASON (Briefly describe)N/A
>	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT
	AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDSYES
>	DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 15-02-2023
>	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE, Rs. 4,680,000/-
>	WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS through uploading it on PPRA and NHMP's websites. Yes
	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED NO YES/NO (If yes result thereof)
	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER
>	NOTICE/DOCUMENTS (If yes give details)
1	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA NO (If yes give details)
	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Give Brief Description) NO
-	OI LOW L CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T

No. NHMP -1035 (Accessories for Veh)/Log/22-23/227 Dated 23 Feb, 2023

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods

- > NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT:- National Highways & Motorway Police (NHMP), Islamabad
- > FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT: Federal Government.
- > TITLE OF CONTRACT: PURCHASE OF ACCESSORIES FOR 145 VEHICLES OF NHMP, HQs ZONE ISLAMABAD.
- TENDER NUMBER: No. 08/LOG/NHMP/2022-23/773
- > BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT: FABRICATION OF CARGO TRUCK.
- > TENDER VALUE: Rs.133,072,000/- (THIRTEEN MILLION THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND ONLY).
- > ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE. N/A
- > ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD. 60 Days
- > WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN: Yes
- > ADVERTISEMENT:

Yes TS498024E (13-12-2022) PPRA Website: (i)

Yes (13-12-2022) (ii) NHMP Website

(Yes) (iii) News Papers:

- > TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME): (Technical Opening on 04-01-2023 and Financial Opening on 02-02-2023.
- NATURE OF PURCHASE. LOCAL.
- EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any). NO
- NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 03
- WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS: Yes
- WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/ TENDER DOCUMENTS: Yes

>	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: -
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. Yes
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE. NII
	- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS
	ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT
	CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) N/A
	- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY
	e) Name: Mr. Khalid Mahmood (PSP)
	f) Designation: Inspector General, NHMP Islamabad.
>	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED
	FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. Yes
1	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED:
>	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER: Yes
7	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes
	SVED AHMAD JAVAAR CLICA
	SYED AHMAD JAWAD SHAH) Assistant Inspector General (Logistics)
	For Inspector General, NHMP

Ph. 051-9320278

No. NHMP -1035 (Accessories for Veh)/Log/22-23/227 Dated 23 Feb, 2023 PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) (As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004) CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-II To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods. > NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS > NUMBER AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER AS UNDER M/s Hino Twin City, Plot No. 55,I-10/3, Khayaban Jauhar, Islamabad. Cell No 0321-5045817 > RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1st, 2nd ,3rd , Evaluation BID) 1st > NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary) To meet the necessary requirements of the department > IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASON (Briefly describe) N/A > WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS > DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 13-02-2023 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.2,547,000/-> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS through uploading it on PPRA and NHMP's websites. Yes > ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED NO YES/NO (If yes result thereof) > ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS _____ (If yes give details)

SYED AHMAD JAWAD SHAH)
Assistant Inspector General (Logistics)
For Inspector General, NHMP
Ph. 051-9320278

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA NO (If yes give details)

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Give Brief Description)